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Welcome to the 2020 Virtual Annual 
Conference and Trade Show.

Rosie Benbow, Leading Transitions Post 
Acute Consultation & Staffing

Jackie Brewer, Westminster Village 
North, Inc (Chair)

Brandon Buster, Lee Agency, Inc.

Kevin Clark, Synchrony Health Services 

Danny Crum, Merritt Hall Insurance

Heidi Ewen, University of Indianapolis

Amanda Green, Healthcare Therapy 
Services, Inc.

Butch Gross, Theracare, Inc

Doug Kafoure, Insurance One – Kafoure
& Associates

Dodie Kreger, InTouch Pharmaceuticals

Jeff Kunce, Assured Partners Inc.

Evelyn Laws, Chosen

Garon Losure, Medscript LTC Pharmacy

Evan Lubline, Hooverwood, The 
Indianapolis Jewish Home, Inc (Chair)

Shelly Maffia, Proactive Medical Review 

David Nie, Ice Miller LLP

Lori Rowen, Guardian Pharmacy of 
Indiana

Sarah Starcher, Byron Health Center

Jill Stott, Hickory Creek at Sunset

Fred Taylor, Wesley Manor, Inc.

THANK YOU TO OUR EDUCATION COMMITTEE

Many organizations might have thrown in the towel, but not us – and 
not you! That is why we are so very excited to be able to offer this 
unique conference opportunity to you this year. We have developed a 
three-track curriculum and many stand-alone courses to provide you 
and your staff with the knowledge and CEU credits to help you excel 
during this challenging year. We are also very proud to acknowledge 
our vendor members and want to thank them for their continued 
support. We partner with some great folks and we would encourage 
you to visit their resource pages.

Finally, I want to personally thank all of you for your incredible efforts 
this year. You are an inspiration. Have a great 2020 Conference!

In my short time here at LeadingAge Indiana, 
I have been floored by the hard work, 
dedication, and resilience of our provider and 
vendor member communities … and my 
LeadingAge colleagues.

Eric Essley, President/CEO
LeadingAge Indiana

HOW TO ACCESS PROGRAMS:

QUESTIONS?

For the live webinar sessions in Tracks 1, 2, and 3, you will receive 
an email invitation to each track session approximately 3-5 days prior 
to the sessions.  These emails will include your password needed to 
access and download the session handouts on the conference 
website. Emails will come from “Webinar Information” with the 
email address webconference@telspan.com. 

Please keep an eye on your SPAM/Junk/Other folders for these 
messages if you do not find them in your inbox. Reminder will come 
1 hour prior to each session.

Starting on July 14th, you will be able to access the On-Demand 
library by visiting laincon.org/ondemand. There you will find a listing 
of the available sessions, related handouts, and the CEU claim form. 
Registered attendees will receive a password via email to access the 
On Demand library.

For any session for which you intend to claim CEUs, you must 
access the content directly using your individual link or name and 
email address. 

For the live webcast sessions, an email will be sent following the 
session that will allow you to take a 1 question quiz to have the CEU 
credit conferred immediately online. For any recorded webinar, you 
will need to submit the related CEU claim form. 

To claim CEUs for on-demand webinars, you will need to submit the 
on-demand CEU form that will be provided at laincon.org/ondemand. 
When you access the on-demand webinars, please include your 
email address with your name when asked upon opening the 
webinar (e.g. Joe Smith jsmith@example.com). This will help us 
verify that you earned the credit(s) so we can enter the credit(s) more 
quickly for you.

CEUs:

Email Julia Vanderen at 
jvanderen@leadingageindiana.org



thank you
to our sponsors

Presenter Directory
TRACK ONE Leadership & Strategy
Finance
Tom Meyers & Jason Choi | Ziegler
tmeyers@Ziegler.com
jchoi@Ziegler.com

Emergency Preparedness Panel
Moderators: Andy Schoepf and Brandon Buster | Lee Agency
aschoepf@leeagencyinc.com & bbuster@leeagencyinc.com
Panelists:  Deb Lambert, Byron Health Center
Becky Bartle, LeadingAge Indiana and LaChele Henkle Weaver, Luminary 
Health Care Companies
dlambert@byronhealth.org, bbartle@leadingageindiana.org, 
lhenkle@aol.com

Summary of COVID-19:  Looking back and moving forward
Michael Grubbs | Barnes & Thornburg
michael.grubbs@btlaw.com

TRACK TWO Care & Service

Modes of Skilled Therapy
Erin DuPare & Vic Ramos | Synchrony Health Services
erin.duprae@paragonrehab.com
vic.ramos@paragonrehab.com

Together We Can:  Impact Suicide & Despair in Transition Elderly
Dr. Kathleen Weissberg | Select Rehabilitation
kweissberg@selectrehab.com

Applying the Trauma Informed Care Framework to Care Providers
Jayne Warwick | PointClickCare
Tania.divito@pointclickcare.com

TRACK THREE Workforce
HR – Recruitment & Retention
Jason Rezabek, Christina Kuzma & Mary Kurapkat | Assured Partners & 
Paycor
Mary.kurapkat@assuredpartners.com

Crisis Communications
Roger Harvey | Bose Public Affairs
rharvey@bosepublicaffairs

Marketing
Sarah Starcher | Byron Health Center
sstarcher@byronhealth.org



Program Schedule

Award Ceremony

July 14 – July 16 July 21 – July 23 July 28 – July 30

Access On 
Demand 
Learning From 
7/14 – 8/14

Keynote August 12th

With Jonathan Fanning
Award winners will be announced on August 12th along with 
the Closing Keynote session! The closing session is eligible for 
1 CEU.

It is not too late to nominate a colleague for 
the LAIN and INALA awards! The deadline in 
July 19th so send your nominations in today. 

Visit https://www.laincon.org/lain-inala-
annual-awards to find more information and 

nomination forms. 

All Live 
Webinars 
Begin at 2PM 
(EST)

Are you and your organization becoming more – or less – creative? Jonathan’s 
TED Talk on this topic won the best speaker of the conference. Participants will 
learn 5 core strategies to build a culture of creativity. What Jonathan calls the 
“innovator’s equation” has been a game-changer for leaders across the country

A traumatic car accident and several other “Frying Pan” moments in the middle 
of Fanning’s career as a management consultant triggered a quest for a deeper 
sense of purpose, meaning, and significance. “Who are you BECOMING?” and 
“Who are you helping others to BECOME?” became central to Jonathan’s life, 
businesses, and speaking. With over fifteen years of experience coaching 
leaders, from Fortune 500 executives to sole proprietors, Jonathan has 
developed expertise in the principles, practices, and challenges of creating a 
worthwhile vision and becoming the leader capable of the worthy pursuit. 

https://www.laincon.org/lain-inala-annual-awards


The Virtual Trade Show Begins July 14th.
GO TO:  laincon.org/virtualtradeshow

ü Click through exhibitors’ pages to find 
door prizes and great resources!

ü Keep an eye out for your trade show 
goody bag that will come in the mail after 
the Virtual Conference. 

It’s all a CLICK away

Exhibitors

Advantage Billing & Consultants, Inc.
www.laincon.org/advantagebilling
Tim Landess
tlandess@advantagebill.com

Advanced Wireless 
www.laincon.org/advancedwireless
Shawn Groth
sgroth@advancedwireless.com

Assured Partners 
www.laincon.org/assuredpartners
Jeff Kunce
jeff.kunce@assuredpartners.com

BKD CPAs & Advisors 
www.laincon.org/bkd
Rick Mittman
rmittman@bkd.com

Blue & Co, LLC
www.laincon.org/blueandco
Landon Hackett 
lhackett@blueandco.com

Conner Insurance 
www.laincon.org/connerinsurance
Zack Conner 
ztconner@connerins.com

Design Décor Art Group 
www.laincon.org/designdecorart
Scott Schilling 
scott@designdecorart.com

GMB Architecture + Engineering
www.laincon.org/gmb
Andy McLeod 
andym@gmb.com

Gregory and Appel Insurance
www.laincon.org/gregoryandappel
Ashleih Cheshire 
acheshire@gregoryandappel.com

Health Management Advisors SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/hma
Don Gatlin 
don@hmaindiana.com

Healthcare Therapy Services SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/hts
Amanda Green 
amanda@htstherapy.com

Hoosiers Work for Health
SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/hoosiersworkforhealth
Claire Hunter 
chunter@bosepublicaffairs.com

HPS
www.laincon.org/hps
Dawn Harding 
dharding@hpsnet.com

Indiana Health Services Network
www.laincon.org/ihsn
Arlene Jaroscak
arlene.jaroscak@shcare.net

In Touch Pharmaceuticals 
SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/intouch
Cheryl Mentink
ctropsic@intouchpharma.com

Inviacom
www.laincon.org/inviacom
Garrett Walker
Garett.walker@inviacom.onmicrosoft.com

K2M
www.laincon.org/k2m 
Becky Stambaugh 
bstambaugh@K2Mdesign.com

Lacy Beyl & Company Inc
www.laincon.org/lacybeyl
Donna Lacy Beyl
dlacybeyl@lacybeyl.com

http://laincon.org/virtualtradeshow


Lee Agency
www.laincon.org/leeagency
Brandon Buster
bbuster@leeagencyinc.com

Legacy Healthcare Services
www.laincon.org/legacy 
Marc Rifkind 
marcrifkind@legacyinc.com

Milliken Floors
www.laincon.org/milliken
Jeremy Medina 
jeremy.medina@milliken.com

MKM Architecture + Design 
www.laincon.org/mkm
Dodd Kattman
dkattman@mkmdesign.com

MedBest Recruiting 
www.laincon.org/medbest
Julie Rupenski
jkrupenski@medbest.com

Morrison Community Living
www.laincon.org/morrison
Gabe Martinez 
gabriel.martinez@compass-usa.com

My Healthcare LLC
www.laincon.org/myhealthcare
Navin Agarwal 
navin@myhealthcarellc.com

New Era Technology 
www.laincon.org/neweratechnology
Beth Machall-Dwyer
beth.machall-dwyer@neweratech.com

PharMerica
SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/pharmerica
Bob Rodriguez
Robert.rodriguez@pharmerica.com

Plante Moran - SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/plantemoran
Jeff Heaphy
jeff.heaphy@plantemoran.com

Prime Time Healthcare
www.laincon.org/primetimehealthcare
Eric Heilig 
eheilig@primetimehealthcare.com

PointClickCare
www.laincon.org/pointclickcare
Samantha Spaid
Samantha.spaid@pointclickcare.com

Proactive Medical Review 
www.laincon.org/proactive 
Amie Martin
amartin@proactivemedicalreview.com

Quarles & Brady
www.laincon.org/quarlesandbrady
Randall Fearnow
Randall.fearnow@quarles.com

RehabCare
www.laincon.org/rehabcare
Tricia Wood 
tricia.wood@rehabcare.com

Reliant Rehab
www.laincon.org/reliantrehab
Dani Rivas 
drivas@reliant-rehab.com

Relias
www.laincon.org/relias
Ethan Clokey
eclokey@relias.com

Remodel Health 
www.laincon.org/remodelhealth
John Staub 
john.staub@remodelhealth.com

Exhibitors Exhibitors
Reside Admissions 
www.laincon.org/resideadmissions
Holly Kasnetz
hkasnetz@resideadmissions.com

Samaritan Alliance - SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/samaritanalliance
Bryan Sutherlin
bryan.sutherlin@samaritanalliance.com

Select Rehabilitation
www.laincon.org/selectrehab
Doug Sikora dsikora@selectrehab.com

Skilled Care of Indiana
www.laincon.org/scp
Cindy Barker 
cindyb@scp-indiana.com

Senior Dental Care 
www.laincon.org/seniordentalcare
Vanessa Greene
vgreen@myseniordentalcare.com

Synchrony Health Services 
www.laincon.org/synchrony 
Kevin Clark
kevinclark@pcapharmacy.com

The Compliance Store
www.laincon.org/compliancestore
Brandon Stephens 
brandon.stephens@thecompliancestore.com

TMC 
www.laincon.org/tmc
Justin Sims 
justin.sims@therapymgmt.com

Unemployment Services Trust
www.laincon.org/ust
Cheryl Jones 
cjones@chooseust.org

University of Indianapolis 
SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/uindy
Colleen Hepner 
hepnerc@uindy.edu

Value First, Inc 
www.laincon.org/valuefirst
Terry Romin
tromin@valuefirstonline.com

Vertis Therapy 
www.laincon.org/vertis
Michael McConell
michael.mcconnell@vertistherapy.com

Williams Brothers LTC Pharmacy
www.laincon.org/williamsbros
Peggy Shaw Vernon 
peggyv@wbhcp.com

Ziegler - SPONSOR
www.laincon.org/ziegler
Tom Meyers 
tmeyers@ziegler.com

www.leadingageindiana.org

STAY CONNECTED
We’ll be sending out 

updates throughout the 
conference so be sure 

to connect with us!  



www.ziegler.com

TOM MEYERS
SENIOR MANAGING DIRECTOR
tmeyers@ziegler.com
312 596 1537

©201� B.C. Ziegler and Company | Member SIPC & FINRA

Investment banking services o!ered through B.C. Ziegler and Company. FHA mortgage banking services are provided through Ziegler 
Financing Corporation, which is not a registered broker/dealer. Ziegler Financing Corporation and B.C. Ziegler and Company are a"liated 
and referral fees may be paid by either entity for services provided.

ZIEGLER SENIOR LIVING FINANCE
Together we are making a continued commitment to senior living excellence through 
education and comprehensive, innovative !nancial services

• FHA/HUD  Mortgage Banking

• Capital & Strategic Planning

• Research, Education &
Thought Leadership

• Investment Banking

• Financial Risk Management

• Sponsorship Transitions, Dispositions,
Mergers & Acquisitions

• Seed Capital
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ZIEGLER INVESTMENT BANKING | SENIOR LIVING FINANCE: Ziegler is one of the nation’s 
leading underwriters of financing for not-for-profit senior living providers  offering 
creative, tailored solutions to its senior living clients.  Ziegler has achieved a unique 
position within the not-for-profit senior living finance sector based on our ability to 
implement financing solutions that incorporate a variety of financial tools to meet our 
clients’ needs.


